

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 123 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Arpana Vinodkumar DudhePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso., Ps Digras, Tah...RESPONDENT
Digras, Dist. Yavatmal

A.M. CHANDEKAR for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : **12th February, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for applicant s.o. 13/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)