



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 123 OF 2026**

(Sau Arpana Vinodkumar Dudhe Vs.State, thr PSO, PS Digras, Dist. Yavatmal)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. R.R. Maddalwar, Advocate for applicant.  
Mr. S.B. Bissa, APP for non-applicant/State.

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 24.03.2026.**

Heard.

2. On oral motion, learned counsel Shri O.D. Kale, is permitted to assist the prosecution.
3. The written submission filed by the learned counsel is taken on record.
4. List the matter on 6.4.2026, for further consideration.

**JUDGE**

*Belkhede PS*